12/3/01

1010	915252 —————
Form PTO-1594 RECURDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	Discount the state of the state
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Farrel Corporation	Name: Moriyama Company, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1-9 Ohara Sanda
General Partnership Limited Partnership Stronger Connecticut	City: Hyogo State: Japan Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖫 Yes 🖳 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🖫 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Corporation-State Japan
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🌠 Yes 💂 No
Execution Date: November 6, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,209,345
Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🔯 No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:_John C. Wilson	£ /0.00
Internal Address: Heller Ehrman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
White & McAuliffe LLP	☐ Enclosed
WIIILE & ILLIEU	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	a Descrit account number 501052
Street Address: 4350 La Jolla Village Dr.,	8. Deposit account number: 501952
7th Floor	9-2-2-0
City:San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into copy of the original document.	
John C. Wilson December 3, 2001 Date	
/ Signature / 4	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE WITH SUFFICIENT POSTAGE AS EXPRESS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3513, ON

NAME: ElisE Amour	
	SV 1/
CICMATURE	/ M. Canara

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Current Owner: Moriyama Company Ltd.

Original Registrant: Farrel Corporation

Registration No.: 2,209,345

Mark: MORIYAMA

Class: 7

Registration Date: December 8, 1998

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dear Sir or Madam:

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints the following attorneys, JOHN C. WILSON and STEPHEN C. CLIFFORD, each a member of the Bar of the State of California, and the law firm of HELLER, EHRMAN, WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP, as attorneys with power to appoint associate attorneys, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0034 such attorneys are also designated as domestic representatives upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark provided that if either of such attorney ceases being affiliated with the law firm of HELLER, EHRMAN, WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP as shareholder, employee or of counsel, such attorney's appointment as attorney and all powers derived therefrom shall terminate on the date such attorney ceases being so affiliated.

Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls to:

John C. Wilson, Esq. HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246 (858) 450-8462

MORIYAMA COMPANY LTD.

NOV. 28, 2001 By:

Kazuto Ikemoto

President

177872 v01.SD (3T8W01!.DOC) 11/27/01 10:06 AM (37808.0003)

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Farrel Corporation ("Assignor"), a Connecticut corporation, with offices at 25 Main Street, Ansonia CT 06401-1601, has used in connection with its business the trademark MORIYAMA ("the Mark"), which mark is registered to Assignor in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (No._2,209,345) and in the Canadian Trademarks Office (No. TMA 538,201); and

WHEREAS, Moriyama Company, Ltd., ("Assignee"), a Japanese corporation, with offices at 1-9, Ohara, Sanda, Hyogo, Japan, desires to acquire any and all rights Assignor may have in the Mark together with any and all goodwill of the business associated therewith and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Farrel Corporation

Executed at Ansonia, CT
this by day of Normber 2001

RECORDED: 12/03/2001

REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0036